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Introduction of the Department 

 One of the world famous twelve jyotirlings, in the world know city, Parli-Vaijnath 

in the year 1993, the college and the Dept. of History started. The work of this dept. is 

really great in the honour of the college. In the department students are supposed as god. 

The department develops the students, intellectual, economical, educational, social as 

well as cultural through the moral teaching of the department. 

 The college faced many a problems as it is established in rural and hilly area. The 

enrollmen of sudents was very poor in the beginning but through the consistant effort of 

the department now there are good number of students. By the skilful guidance of the 

professors of the dept. students gain the knowledge of related to history. The importance 

of history in human lives is told to the students in the classroom. In short it increased he 

interest of the students in history and it help to raise the enrollment. 

 The students of history are inspired by various methods. Newspapers, magazines 

are used to make students know historical events. Great personalities and their thought 

from history, social worker, their movements are very important for the nation, and 

keeping in mind this view, the department always tries to make the students. 

 History is related to human lives, the department guided the student in their 

practical lives, through developing their personality, social awareness organized in the 

classroom to attract the students towards history department students are given the 

information of various problem of our society such as castism gender etc. They are 

guided how to solve these problems. The faith from the history are turned into blind-faith. 

The department always tries to eradicate this blind faith. The department always tries to 

solve the minor problems that occur in society e.g. women empowerment, dowery 

system, widow, feminism, the movements tribes farmers. The impact of globalization on 
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society and problem resulted from globalization are explained to the students. The 

department tries to make the students aware of this problems. The student of history know 

the past, experience the present so they could profit the future student select history as a 

subject in various competitive exams. 

 The students of history have opportunities in various fields such as education, 

media, guide, researcher, police, etc. 

 From the very beginning of college the department organizes various programs 

students are always encouraged for research work. Many of the students are topper in the 

exam. Many of them have qualified in NET/SET, M.Phil., Ph.D. from the beginning of 

the department Prof. Dr. Phad P.K. has been working as the head of the department and 

Prof. Zanje B.J. has been working as Asst. Professor just because of the great work of the 

department is being developed. 

Brief view of the Department  

1. Date of Establishment   : 1993 

2. Names of Programmes/ Courses : History-UG 

 Offered (UG, PG, M.Phil., Ph.D., 

 Integrated Masters: Integrated Ph.D. etc.) 

3. Annual /Semester/choice  : Semester  (1) Oct/Nov. 

 Based credit system (programme wise)   (2) Mar/ Apr. 

4. Number of Teaching Posts  

  Sanctioned Filled 

Professors 01 01 

Asst. Professors 01 01 
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5. Faculty profile with name, qualification, designation, specialization. 

 (D.Sc. / D.Litt. / Ph.D. / M.Phil. etc.) 

 

Name Qualification Designation Specialization No. of 

Years 

Of 

experience 

No. of 

Ph.D. 

Students 

guided for 

the last 4 

years 

Dr.Phad 

P.K. 

M.A. 

M.Phil. 

Asso. Prof. 

H.O.D. 

History 28 -- 

 

 

6. Student – Teacher Ratio : 164 (82+82) 

 (programme wise) 

7. Qualification of teaching faculty with DSc/D.Litt/Ph.D./Mphil/PG 

 

Name Qualification 

Dr. Phad P.K. 

(Professor) 

M.A.,  M.Phil. Ph.D. 

(Sangeet Visharad) 

Mr. Zanje B.J. M.A. 

 

8. Publication per faculty : 01 Nos 

No. Name of Book Month & 

Year 

Publication ISBN 

No. 

1. History of Vanjari Community 

in Maharashtra ‘A’ Cultural 

Study 

2018 Harshwardhan 

Publication 

Limbaganesh 

Dist.Beed 

978-81 
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9. 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

TOTAL WORK LOAD 

Sr. 

No. 

CLASS/PAPER Paper Marks Period Total 

Period 

 B.A.-I Year 

1. Shivaji and his times 1630-1760 I 50 04 

16 

History of Modern Maharashtra II 50 04 

History of Maratha III 50 04 

(A.D.1760 to A.D. 1818) IV 50 04 

Twentieth Century Maharashtra    

 B.A.-II Year 

2. History of Delhi Sultanat 

(AD 1200 to AD 1526) 

V 50 04 

16 

History of Early India (Upto B.C.300) VI 50 04 

History of Mughal India 

(A.D. 1526 to A.D.1760) 

VII 50 04 

History of India (BC 300 to A.D.650) VIII 50 04 

    

 B.A.-III Year 

3. Field of History IX 50 06 

24 

History of Indian National Movement 

(A.D.1885 to AD.1947) 

X 50 06 

History of Modern China 

(A.D. 1900 to A.D.1950) 

XI 50 06 

Project Work XII 50 06 

    

4. Histrography XIII 50 06 

24 

Landmarks in the history of Modern world XIV 50 06 

Socio-religious reform movement in 

Modern India 

XV 50 06 

Project work XVI 50 06 
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10. Teaching Methods of Employee :  

1] Lecture Method 2] Discussion Method 

  3] Teaching Aids 4] LCD Projector Method 

  5] Audio Video Methods 

 

11. Evaluation Method   : a) Unit Test 

       b) Assignment 

       c) Semester   

       d) Internal Evaluation 

 

12. Support Services  : a] Personal & Academic counselling 

      b] Personal Library 

      c] Guide Line for competitive Exams. 

 

 

13. Qualifications of teaching faculty 

 With DSc/D.Litt/Ph.D./MPhil/PG 

  

Name Qualification 

Dr. Phad P.K. M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D. 

Mr. Zanje B.J. M.A. 
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14. Number of papers published in peer reviewed journals (national/ international) by 

faculty and students. : 04 Nos. 

 

1) Dr. Phad P. K. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the 

Journal 

Month 

& Year 

Title of the 

Paper 

Page  

No. 

Name of the 

publication 

ISSN 

No. 

1. Printing Area 2017 Dharma : Ek 

Drushtishekp 

121-122 Harshwardhan  

Pubn. Beed 

2394- 

5303 

2. Vidyawarta Apr. 

2018 

Mahanubhav 

Pantachi  

Shikwan-Ek 

Abhyas 

46-47 Harshwardhan  

Pubn. Beed 

2319- 

9318 

3. Printing Area May 

2020 

Pandharpuratil 

Warkari Math, 

Phad V 

Tyanchi 

Eitihasik 

Parampara 

75-76 Harshwardhan  

Pubn. Beed 

2394- 

5303 

4. Ajanta Jun 

2020 

Samajwadha 

sambandhi 

Dr.B.Ambedkar 

yanchi 

Bhumika 

49-52 Ajanta 

Publication 

2277- 

5730 

 

 

Published paper in National / International Seminar & Conference: 

 

No. International 

National/ 

State 

Title of 

Seminar 

Date & 

Year 

Title of 

Paper 

Pg 

No. 

Organized 

By college 

ISBN 

No. 

1. National 

Seminar 

National 

Policy 

30 Sept 

2020 

Uccha  

Shikshanat 

Mulyancha 

Rhas 

98- 

99 

K.S.K. 

College, 

Beed 

978-81- 

92094 
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2) Zanje B. J. 

No. International 

National/ 

State 

Title of 

Seminar 

Date & 

Year 

Organized 

By college 

 

1. Marathwada Itihas 

Parishad 

National 

Adhiveshan 

8-9 

Dec 

2017 

Shikshanmarshi  

Guruvarya 

Ra.Ge. Shinde 

Mahavidyalaya 

Paranda 

Participated 

2. Indian National 

Congress 

Jadhavpura 28,29,30 

Dec. 

University of 

Kolkatta 

 

2. Marathwada Itihas 

Parishad 

38th 

National 

Adhiveshan 

14-15 

Dec 

2018 

Shivaji 

Mahavidyalaya 

Udgir 

Participated 

 

15. Available Books in Library :- 

 Test & Reference Books : 1401    

 Periodicals & Journals : 01 

 Departmental Library : 64 

 Internet Facility for Staff & Students  : Department PC + Internet 

 Class Rooms with ICT Facility   : Central ICT Hall for teaching 

 Teaching methods adopted to improve student learning : 

1) Lecture method 

2) Audio-Visual aids 

3) Group Discussion 

4) Workshop/ Seminar 

 

16. Faculty as members in  

 a)  National committees 

 b) International Committees 

 c) Editorial Boards. 
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 1) Dr. Phad P. K. 

  i) Marathwada Itihas Parishad    - Member 

  ii) Gandharva Mandal, Mumbai   - Member 

  iii) Akhil Bhartiya Natya Parishad Branch Beed - Member 

17. Awards / Recognitions received by Faculty and students : 

 1) Lokmanya Prerna Pursakar, National Award. 

 2) Indian Educational Star Award, 2020. 

 3) Innovation Research National Award, 2021. 

 4) Mahatma Jyotiba Phule International Award 2021.  

18. List of eminent academicians and 

 Scientnists/visitors to the department : 1) Prof. Bagade, Ani Singare 

        Dr.Rajesh Karpe, Dr.Gawahane 

        Prof. Venkatesh Lamb, 

        Prof. Dr.T.R.Patil,  

19. Seminars/ Conferences/ Workshops organized & the source of funding. 

State Level 

Conference 

One day rajya-

stariya 

conference 

10 March 

2018 

Navgan 

College 

Parli-V. 

Participated 

95 

National 

Conference 

Marathwada 

History 

Conference 

6-7 

Dec 2019 

Navgan 

College, Parli-

V. 

Participated 

123 

 

20. How many students have cleared national and state competitive examinations such 

as NET, SLET, GATE, Civil services, Defense services, etc.? 

1. NET : NIL 

2. SLET : NIL 

3. Ph.D. : 01 appearing 
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21.    RESULT 

 

Name of the 

Course/ 

Programme 

Applications 

Recived 

Selected Enrolled Pass 

Percentage 

*M *F Sem I Sem II 

2017-18 

B.A. F.Y. 

B.A. S.Y. 

B.A. T.Y. 

 

58 

35 

25 

 

58 

35 

25 

 

41 

22 

18 

 

17 

13 

07 

 

88.00 

77.00 

90.00 

 

90.00 

91.25 

89.00 

2018-19 

B.A. F.Y. 

B.A. S.Y. 

B.A. T.Y. 

 

59 

29 

24 

 

59 

29 

24 

 

43 

20 

18 

 

16 

09 

06 

 

91.11 

90.54 

81.81 

 

90.73 

94.77 

89.47 

2019-20 

B.A. F.Y. 

B.A. S.Y. 

B.A. T.Y. 

 

61 

22 

20 

 

61 

22 

20 

 

42 

16 

16 

 

19 

06 

04 

 

77.55 

88.33 

90.85 

 

91.30 

87.10 

89.00 

2020-21 

B.A. F.Y. 

B.A. S.Y. 

B.A. T.Y. 

 

50 

31 

19 

 

50 

31 

19 

 

37 

23 

14 

 

13 

08 

05 

 

91.00 

88.67 

90.10 

 

93.33 

90.00 

91.00 

2021-22 

B.A. F.Y. 

B.A. S.Y. 

B.A. T.Y. 

 

41 

21 

10 

 

41 

21 

10 

 

30 

15 

07 

 

11 

06 

03 

 

67.00 

72.10 

81.00 

 

70.11 

79.00 

82.10 

2022-23 

B.A. F.Y. 

B.A. S.Y. 

B.A. T.Y. 

 

58 

19 

18 

 

58 

19 

18 

 

39 

14 

13 

 

19 

05 

05 
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22. DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

TOPPER STUDENT 

Sr.No. Class Student Name Percentage Year 

1.  Bharti Anil Shivkumar 67.00 2017-2018 

2.  Munde Abasaheb Ramanant 66.00 --’’-- 

 

Sr.No. Class Student Name Percentage Year 

1.  Rewale Ganesh Tukaram 73.00 2018-2019 

2.  Hanwate Ankush Maroti 70.00 --’’-- 

 

Sr.No. Class Student Name Percentage Year 

1.  Rathod Vilas Baban 79.20 2019-2020 

2.  Panchange Mangsh S. 76.10 --’’-- 

 

Sr.No. Class Student Name Percentage Year 

1.  Sawant Krishna Laxman 70.00 2020-2021 

2.  Gitte Ashok Baburao 65.00 --’’-- 

 

Sr.No. Class Student Name Percentage Year 

1.  Hajare Madhav Sambhaji 73.00 2021-2022 

2.  Ku. Mujmule Pratibha Motiram 71.10 --’’-- 
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23. Strength : 

1) After the study of the subject of  history, the students become aware of the social 

problems. The students take initiatives in social works. 

2) The study of history creates the feeling of National integration among thee 

students. 

3) The Department of History organizes departmental seminars and lectures of 

eminent personalities. The department of History has a very experienced teaching 

faculty. 

 

24. Weakness :- 

1) The students of the Department of History being from rural area, they remain 

uninterested in Higher education. 

2) Marathwada region is draught pronged region, it affects the students from farmer 

community. 

3) The Department of History requires more reference Books. 

4) There is no enough furniture in the department of English. 
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25. Opportunities : 

1) The students of the department of History work as social worker and political 

leaders. 

2) The study of History decreases the feeling of discrimination and helps to establish 

equality in society. 

3) The study of our subject helps to eradicate social blind faith and helps to give 

scientific outlook to the students. 

4) The study of History provides and inculcates the social values like sex and cast 

equality. 

5) The study of the subject is valuable from competitive examinations point of view. 

6) Every academic year, we organize visit of the Historical places to increase the 

knowledge and quality enhancement of the student. 

26. Challenges : 

1) Our college being situated in rural area, the knowledge of history happens to be 

weaker. 

2) Preparing Research Project by the students. 

3) To enable the students to face different competitive exams. 

4) To help students from rural area by giving knowledge of history. 
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27. Future Plans : 

 To organize historical tours. 

 To visit historical places for study and achiever knowledge of history. 

 To organize lectures and speeches of eminent scholars. 

 To inspire students for higher education. 

 To make proposal for minor / major research project.  


