Navgan Shikshan Sanstha Rajuri's

ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE

Parli-Vaijnanth, Dist.Beed



Department of

HISTORY

2017-18 To 2021-22

Head of the Department

Dr. Phad P. K.

Introduction of the Department

One of the world famous twelve jyotirlings, in the world know city, Parli-Vaijnath in the year 1993, the college and the Dept. of History started. The work of this dept. is really great in the honour of the college. In the department students are supposed as god. The department develops the students, intellectual, economical, educational, social as well as cultural through the moral teaching of the department.

The college faced many a problems as it is established in rural and hilly area. The enrollmen of sudents was very poor in the beginning but through the consistant effort of the department now there are good number of students. By the skilful guidance of the professors of the dept. students gain the knowledge of related to history. The importance of history in human lives is told to the students in the classroom. In short it increased he interest of the students in history and it help to raise the enrollment.

The students of history are inspired by various methods. Newspapers, magazines are used to make students know historical events. Great personalities and their thought from history, social worker, their movements are very important for the nation, and keeping in mind this view, the department always tries to make the students.

History is related to human lives, the department guided the student in their practical lives, through developing their personality, social awareness organized in the classroom to attract the students towards history department students are given the information of various problem of our society such as castism gender etc. They are guided how to solve these problems. The faith from the history are turned into blind-faith. The department always tries to eradicate this blind faith. The department always tries to solve the minor problems that occur in society e.g. women empowerment, dowery system, widow, feminism, the movements tribes farmers. The impact of globalization on

society and problem resulted from globalization are explained to the students. The department tries to make the students aware of this problems. The student of history know the past, experience the present so they could profit the future student select history as a subject in various competitive exams.

The students of history have opportunities in various fields such as education, media, guide, researcher, police, etc.

From the very beginning of college the department organizes various programs students are always encouraged for research work. Many of the students are topper in the exam. Many of them have qualified in NET/SET, M.Phil., Ph.D. from the beginning of the department Prof. Dr. Phad P.K. has been working as the head of the department and Prof. Zanje B.J. has been working as Asst. Professor just because of the great work of the department is being developed.

Brief view of the Department

1. Date of Establishment : 1993

2. Names of Programmes/ Courses : History-UG

Offered (UG, PG, M.Phil., Ph.D.,

Integrated Masters: Integrated Ph.D. etc.)

3. Annual /Semester/choice : Semester (1) Oct/Nov.

Based credit system (programme wise) (2) Mar/ Apr.

4. Number of Teaching Posts

	Sanctioned	Filled
Professors	01	01
Asst. Professors	01	01

5. Faculty profile with name, qualification, designation, specialization.

(D.Sc. / D.Litt. / Ph.D. / M.Phil. etc.)

Name	Qualification	Designation	Specialization	No. of Years Of experience	No. of Ph.D. Students guided for the last 4 years
Dr.Phad	M.A.	Asso. Prof.	History	28	
P.K.	M.Phil.	H.O.D.			

6. Student – Teacher Ratio : 164 (82+82)

(programme wise)

7. Qualification of teaching faculty with DSc/D.Litt/Ph.D./Mphil/PG

Name	Qualification
Dr. Phad P.K.	M.A., M.Phil. Ph.D.
(Professor)	(Sangeet Visharad)
Mr. Zanje B.J.	M.A.

8. Publication per faculty : 01 Nos

No.	Name of Book	Month & Year	Publication	ISBN No.
1.	History of Vanjari Community in Maharashtra 'A' Cultural Study	2018	Harshwardhan Publication Limbaganesh Dist.Beed	978-81

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

TOTAL WORK LOAD

Sr. No.	CLASS/PAPER	Paper	Marks	Period	Total Period
	B.AI Year				
1.	Shivaji and his times 1630-1760	I	50	04	
	History of Modern Maharashtra	II	50	04	
	History of Maratha	III	50	04	16
	(A.D.1760 to A.D. 1818)	IV	50	04	
	Twentieth Century Maharashtra				
	B.AII Year				
2.	History of Delhi Sultanat (AD 1200 to AD 1526)	V	50	04	
	History of Early India (Upto B.C.300)	VI	50	04	
	History of Mughal India (A.D. 1526 to A.D.1760)	VII	50	04	16
	History of India (BC 300 to A.D.650)	VIII	50	04	
	B.AIII Year				
3.	Field of History	IX	50	06	
	History of Indian National Movement (A.D.1885 to AD.1947)	X	50	06	
	History of Modern China (A.D. 1900 to A.D.1950)	XI	50	06	24
	Project Work	XII	50	06	
4.	Histrography	XIII	50	06	
	Landmarks in the history of Modern world	XIV	50	06	
	Socio-religious reform movement in Modern India	XV	50	06	24
	Project work	XVI	50	06	

	1]	Lecture Method	2]	Disc	ussion Method
	3]	Teaching Aids	4]	LCD	Projector Method
	5]	Audio Video Meth	ods		
11.	Evaluation M	lethod	:	a)	Unit Test
				b)	Assignment
				c)	Semester
				d)	Internal Evaluation
12.	Support Serv	ices :	a]	Perso	onal & Academic counselling
			b]	Perso	onal Library
			c]	Guid	le Line for competitive Exams
13.	Qualification	s of teaching faculty	•		
	With DSc/D.	Litt/Ph.D./MPhil/PC	ì		

10.

Teaching Methods of Employee :

Name	Qualification
Dr. Phad P.K.	M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D.
Mr. Zanje B.J.	M.A.

14. Number of papers published in peer reviewed journals (national/ international) by faculty and students. : 04 Nos.

1) Dr. Phad P. K.

Sr. No.	Name of the Journal	Month & Year	Title of the Paper	Page No.	Name of the publication	ISSN No.
1.	Printing Area	2017	Dharma : Ek Drushtishekp	121-122	Harshwardhan Pubn. Beed	2394- 5303
2.	Vidyawarta	Apr. 2018	Mahanubhav 46-47 Pantachi Shikwan-Ek Abhyas		Harshwardhan Pubn. Beed	2319- 9318
3.	Printing Area	May 2020	Pandharpuratil Warkari Math, Phad V Tyanchi Eitihasik Parampara	75-76	Harshwardhan Pubn. Beed	2394- 5303
4.	Ajanta	Jun 2020	Samajwadha sambandhi Dr.B.Ambedkar yanchi Bhumika	49-52	Ajanta Publication	2277- 5730

Published paper in National / International Seminar & Conference:

No.	International National/ State	Title of Seminar	Date & Year	Title of Paper	Pg No.	Organized By college	ISBN No.
1.	National Seminar	National Policy	30 Sept 2020	Uccha Shikshanat Mulyancha Rhas	98- 99	K.S.K. College, Beed	978-81- 92094

2) Zanje B. J.

No.	International National/ State	Title of Seminar	Date & Year	Organized By college	
1.	Marathwada Itihas Parishad	National Adhiveshan	8-9 Dec 2017	Shikshanmarshi Guruvarya Ra.Ge. Shinde Mahavidyalaya Paranda	Participated
2.	Indian National Congress	Jadhavpura	28,29,30 Dec.	University of Kolkatta	
2.	Marathwada Itihas Parishad	38 th National Adhiveshan	14-15 Dec 2018	Shivaji Mahavidyalaya Udgir	Participated

15. Available Books in Library :-

Test & Reference Books : 1401
Periodicals & Journals : 01
Departmental Library : 64

• Internet Facility for Staff & Students : Department PC + Internet

• Class Rooms with ICT Facility : Central ICT Hall for teaching

• Teaching methods adopted to improve student learning:

1) Lecture method

2) Audio-Visual aids

3) Group Discussion

4) Workshop/Seminar

16. Faculty as members in

- a) National committees
- b) International Committees
- c) Editorial Boards.

- 1) Dr. Phad P. K.
 - i) Marathwada Itihas Parishad

Member

ii) Gandharva Mandal, Mumbai

Member

iii) Akhil Bhartiya Natya Parishad Branch Beed

Member

17. Awards / Recognitions received by Faculty and students:

- 1) Lokmanya Prerna Pursakar, National Award.
- 2) Indian Educational Star Award, 2020.
- 3) Innovation Research National Award, 2021.
- 4) Mahatma Jyotiba Phule International Award 2021.
- 18. List of eminent academicians and

Scientnists/visitors to the department

1) Prof. Bagade, Ani Singare

Dr.Rajesh Karpe, Dr.Gawahane

Prof. Venkatesh Lamb,

Prof. Dr.T.R.Patil,

19. Seminars/ Conferences/ Workshops organized & the source of funding.

State Level Conference	One day rajya- stariya conference	10 March 2018	Navgan College Parli-V.	Participated 95
National Conference	Marathwada History Conference	6-7 Dec 2019	Navgan College, Parli- V.	Participated 123

20. How many students have cleared national and state competitive examinations such as NET, SLET, GATE, Civil services, Defense services, etc.?

1. NET : NIL

2. SLET : NIL

3. Ph.D. : 01 appearing

21. **RESULT**

Name of the	Applications	Selected	Enrol	led	Pass	S
Course/	Recived				Percen	tage
Programme			*M	* F	Sem I	Sem II
2017-18						
B.A. F.Y.	58	58	41	17	88.00	90.00
B.A. S.Y.	35	35	22	13	77.00	91.25
B.A. T.Y.	25	25	18	07	90.00	89.00
2018-19						
B.A. F.Y.	59	59	43	16	91.11	90.73
B.A. S.Y.	29	29	20	09	90.54	94.77
B.A. T.Y.	24	24	18	06	81.81	89.47
2019-20						
B.A. F.Y.	61	61	42	19	77.55	91.30
B.A. S.Y.	22	22	16	06	88.33	87.10
B.A. T.Y.	20	20	16	04	90.85	89.00
2020-21						
B.A. F.Y.	50	50	37	13	91.00	93.33
B.A. S.Y.	31	31	23	08	88.67	90.00
B.A. T.Y.	19	19	14	05	90.10	91.00
2021-22						
B.A. F.Y.	41	41	30	11	67.00	70.11
B.A. S.Y.	21	21	15	06	72.10	79.00
B.A. T.Y.	10	10	07	03	81.00	82.10
2022-23						
B.A. F.Y.	58	58	39	19		
B.A. S.Y.	19	19	14	05		
B.A. T.Y.	18	18	13	05		

22. DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

TOPPER STUDENT

Sr.No.	Class	Student Name	Percentage	Year
1.		Bharti Anil Shivkumar	67.00	2017-2018
2.		Munde Abasaheb Ramanant	66.00	''

Sr.No.	Class	Student Name	Percentage	Year
1.		Rewale Ganesh Tukaram	73.00	2018-2019
2.		Hanwate Ankush Maroti	70.00	*,

Sr.No.	Class	Student Name	Percentage	Year
1.		Rathod Vilas Baban	79.20	2019-2020
2.		Panchange Mangsh S.	76.10	''

Sr.No.	Class	Student Name	Percentage	Year
1.		Sawant Krishna Laxman	70.00	2020-2021
2.		Gitte Ashok Baburao	65.00	''

Sr.No.	Class	Student Name	Percentage	Year
1.		Hajare Madhav Sambhaji	73.00	2021-2022
2.		Ku. Mujmule Pratibha Motiram	71.10	''

23. Strength:

- 1) After the study of the subject of history, the students become aware of the social problems. The students take initiatives in social works.
- 2) The study of history creates the feeling of National integration among thee students.
- 3) The Department of History organizes departmental seminars and lectures of eminent personalities. The department of History has a very experienced teaching faculty.

24. Weakness:-

- 1) The students of the Department of History being from rural area, they remain uninterested in Higher education.
- 2) Marathwada region is draught pronged region, it affects the students from farmer community.
- 3) The Department of History requires more reference Books.
- 4) There is no enough furniture in the department of English.

25. Opportunities:

- 1) The students of the department of History work as social worker and political leaders.
- 2) The study of History decreases the feeling of discrimination and helps to establish equality in society.
- 3) The study of our subject helps to eradicate social blind faith and helps to give scientific outlook to the students.
- **4**) The study of History provides and inculcates the social values like sex and cast equality.
- 5) The study of the subject is valuable from competitive examinations point of view.
- **6**) Every academic year, we organize visit of the Historical places to increase the knowledge and quality enhancement of the student.

26. Challenges:

- 1) Our college being situated in rural area, the knowledge of history happens to be weaker.
- 2) Preparing Research Project by the students.
- 3) To enable the students to face different competitive exams.
- 4) To help students from rural area by giving knowledge of history.

27. Future Plans:

- To organize historical tours.
- To visit historical places for study and achiever knowledge of history.
- To organize lectures and speeches of eminent scholars.
- To inspire students for higher education.
- To make proposal for minor / major research project.